
BVF	6	WEAPON	INTERNATIONAL	2025	
MEN'S	FOIL	CAT	3	DE
05	JANUARY	2025	-	16:00

FINAL	RESULTS
Place Name Member	# Club(s) Region Country
1 AKERBERG	3	Thomas 	 	 	 SWE	

2 OJEDA	3	Miguel 	 	 	 ESP	

3T POSTHUMA	3	Frans 	 	 	 NED	

3T ABRAHAMS	3	Paul 112746	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

5 MCMULLEN	3	Greerson 153405	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

6 GOBYN	3	Luc 	 	 	 BEL	

7 QUESTIER	3	Michael 48618	 Crawley	Sword	 	 GBR	

8 WILLIAMS	3	Tony 42734	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

9 DICKINSON	3	Paul 105753	 	 	 GBR	

10 EVANS	3	Marvin 150426	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

11 BAILLACHE	3	Paul 30409	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

12 LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-Pierre 	 	 	 FRA	

13 KIY	3	Jeffrey 54400	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

14 GAJADHARSINGH	3	Gerry 	 	 	 IRL	

15 FIHOSY	3	Nick 56232	 Salle	Boston	 	 GBR	

16 DEMPSEY	3	Patrick 	 	 	 IRL	

17 REYNOLDS	3	Adam 	 	 	 	

18 BROWN	3	Jason 153473	 Nottingham	Cavaliers	 	 GBR	

19 SAGE	3	Richard 56267	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

20 WATTENBERG	3	Dirk 	 	 	 GER	

21 HYDE	3	John 2286	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

22 WHITE	3	David 90016	 Belfast	 	 GBR	

23 KING	3	Corsini 8597	 Shortlandshouse	 	 GBR	

24 WHELAN	3	Jim 48079	 Portslade	 	 GBR	

25 DAWKINS	3	Jonathan 49449	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

26 JONES	3	Kenny 114777	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

27 PORTAL	3	Jacques 94604	 Touche	 	 GBR	

28 COATES	3	Ian 46105	 Huntingdonshire	 	 GBR	

29 BALCÃ​ZAR	3	Jose	Luis 	 	 	 ESP	

30 WEEKS	3	Christopher 57042	 Guildford	 	 GBR	

31 BRASTED	3	Christopher 120441	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	DE	-	ROUND	SEEDING
Seed Name Class./Rank Club(s) Region Country Status
1 MCMULLEN	3	Greerson 1	 LANS	 	 GBR	

2 GOBYN	3	Luc 2	 	 	 BEL	

3 OJEDA	3	Miguel 3	 	 	 ESP	

4 AKERBERG	3	Thomas 3	 	 	 SWE	

5 QUESTIER	3	Michael 5	 CRAW	 	 GBR	

6 WILLIAMS	3	Tony 7	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

7 POSTHUMA	3	Frans 8	 	 	 NED	

8 ABRAHAMS	3	Paul 9	 LANS	 	 GBR	

9 DICKINSON	3	Paul 10	 	 	 GBR	

10 EVANS	3	Marvin 11	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

11 BAILLACHE	3	Paul 12	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

12 LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-Pierre 13	 	 	 FRA	

13 KIY	3	Jeffrey 14	 LANS	 	 GBR	

14 GAJADHARSINGH	3	Gerry 15	 	 	 IRL	

15 REYNOLDS	3	Adam 17	 	 	 	



16 FIHOSY	3	Nick 18	 SALLB	 	 GBR	

17 BROWN	3	Jason 19	 NOTTC	 	 GBR	

18 DEMPSEY	3	Patrick 19	 	 	 IRL	

19 SAGE	3	Richard 22	 LANS	 	 GBR	

20 WATTENBERG	3	Dirk 23	 	 	 GER	

21 HYDE	3	John 24	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

22 WHITE	3	David 25	 BELF	 	 GBR	

23 KING	3	Corsini 26	 SHORH	 	 GBR	

24 WHELAN	3	Jim 26	 POTS	 	 GBR	

25 DAWKINS	3	Jonathan 28	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

26 JONES	3	Kenny 31	 SAX	 	 GBR	

27 PORTAL	3	Jacques 32	 TOUC	 	 GBR	

28 COATES	3	Ian 34	 HUNT	 	 GBR	

29 BALCÃ​ZAR	3	Jose	Luis 36	 	 	 ESP	

30 WEEKS	3	Christopher 37	 GUIL	 	 GBR	

31 BRASTED	3	Christopher 38	 SAX	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	DE	-	SCORES
Table	of	32 Table	of	16 Table	of	8 Semi-Finals Finals 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
(1)	MCMULLEN	3	Greerson	
LANS	/	GBR	 (1)	MCMULLEN	3	Greerson	
(32)	-BYE-	 	
	 	 (1)	MCMULLEN	3	Greerson	
(17)	BROWN	3	Jason	 	 10	-	5	
NOTTC	/	GBR	 (16)	FIHOSY	3	Nick	 	
(16)	FIHOSY	3	Nick	 10	-	6	 	
SALLB	/	GBR	 	 (1)	ABRAHAMS	3	Paul	
(9)	DICKINSON	3	Paul	 	 10	-	3	
GBR	 (9)	DICKINSON	3	Paul	 	 	
(24)	WHELAN	3	Jim	 10	-	6	 	 	
POTS	/	GBR	 	 (8)	ABRAHAMS	3	Paul	 	
(25)	DAWKINS	3	Jonathan	 	 10	-	6	 	
BRIS	/	GBR	 (8)	ABRAHAMS	3	Paul	 	
(8)	ABRAHAMS	3	Paul	 10	-	3	 	
LANS	/	GBR	 	 (1)	AKERBERG	3	Thomas	
(5)	QUESTIER	3	Michael	 	 9	-	4	
CRAW	/	GBR	 (5)	QUESTIER	3	Michael	 	 	
(28)	COATES	3	Ian	 10	-	0	 	 	
HUNT	/	GBR	 	 (5)	QUESTIER	3	Michael	 	 	
(21)	HYDE	3	John	 	 10	-	5	 	 	
TENTS	/	GBR	

(12)	LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-
Pierre	 	 	 	

(12)	LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-
Pierre	 10	-	1	 	 	 	
FRA	 	 (4)	AKERBERG	3	Thomas	 	
(13)	KIY	3	Jeffrey	 	 10	-	4	 	
LANS	/	GBR	 (13)	KIY	3	Jeffrey	 	 	
(20)	WATTENBERG	3	Dirk	 10	-	3	 	 	
GER	 	 (4)	AKERBERG	3	Thomas	 	
(29)	BALCÃ​ZAR	3	Jose	Luis	 	 10	-	4	 	
ESP	 (4)	AKERBERG	3	Thomas	 	
(4)	AKERBERG	3	Thomas	 10	-	4	 	
SWE	 	 (1)	AKERBERG	3	Thomas	
(3)	OJEDA	3	Miguel	 	 10	-	6	
ESP	 (3)	OJEDA	3	Miguel	 	 	
(30)	WEEKS	3	Christopher	 10	-	1	 	 	
GUIL	/	GBR	 	 (3)	OJEDA	3	Miguel	 	 	
(19)	SAGE	3	Richard	 	 10	-	4	 	 	
LANS	/	GBR	

(14)	GAJADHARSINGH	3
Gerry	 	 	 	

(14)	GAJADHARSINGH	3
Gerry	 10	-	8	 	 	 	
IRL	 	 (3)	OJEDA	3	Miguel	 	 	
(11)	BAILLACHE	3	Paul	 	 10	-	8	 	 	
TENTS	/	GBR	 (11)	BAILLACHE	3	Paul	 	 	 	 	
(22)	WHITE	3	David	 10	-	7	 	 	 	 	
BELF	/	GBR	 	 (6)	WILLIAMS	3	Tony	 	 	 	
(27)	PORTAL	3	Jacques	 	 10	-	9	 	 	 	
TOUC	/	GBR	 (6)	WILLIAMS	3	Tony	 	 	 	
(6)	WILLIAMS	3	Tony	 10	-	7	 	 	 	
BRIS	/	GBR	 	 (2)	OJEDA	3	Miguel	 	
(7)	POSTHUMA	3	Frans	 	 9	-	8	 	
NED	 (7)	POSTHUMA	3	Frans	 	 	



(26)	JONES	3	Kenny	 10	-	7	 	 	
SAX	/	GBR	 	 (7)	POSTHUMA	3	Frans	 	 	
(23)	KING	3	Corsini	 	 10	-	6	 	 	
SHORH	/	GBR	 (10)	EVANS	3	Marvin	 	 	 	
(10)	EVANS	3	Marvin	 10	-	4	 	 	 	
BRIS	/	GBR	 	 (2)	POSTHUMA	3	Frans	 	
(15)	REYNOLDS	3	Adam	 	 10	-	9	 	
	 (15)	DEMPSEY	3	Patrick	 	 	
(18)	DEMPSEY	3	Patrick	 10	-	4	 	 	
IRL	 	 (2)	GOBYN	3	Luc	 	
(31)	BRASTED	3	Christopher	 	 10	-	8	 	
SAX	/	GBR	 (2)	GOBYN	3	Luc	 	
(2)	GOBYN	3	Luc	 10	-	6	 	
BEL	 	
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BVF	6	WEAPON	INTERNATIONAL	2025	
MEN'S	FOIL	CAT	3	AND	4
05	JANUARY	2025	-	13:00

FINAL	RESULTS
Place Name Member	# Club(s) Region Country
1 MCMULLEN	3	Greerson 153405	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

2 GOBYN	3	Luc 	 	 	 BEL	

3T AKERBERG	3	Thomas 	 	 	 SWE	

3T OJEDA	3	Miguel 	 	 	 ESP	

5 QUESTIER	3	Michael 48618	 Crawley	Sword	 	 GBR	

6 PAUL	4	Graham 2775	 Salle	Paul	 	 GBR	

7 WILLIAMS	3	Tony 42734	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

8 POSTHUMA	3	Frans 	 	 	 NED	

9 ABRAHAMS	3	Paul 112746	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

10 DICKINSON	3	Paul 105753	 	 	 GBR	

11 EVANS	3	Marvin 150426	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

12 BAILLACHE	3	Paul 30409	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

13 LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-Pierre 	 	 	 FRA	

14 KIY	3	Jeffrey 54400	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

15 GAJADHARSINGH	3	Gerry 	 	 	 IRL	

16 BARTLETT	4	Anthony 41823	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

17 REYNOLDS	3	Adam 	 	 	 	

18 FIHOSY	3	Nick 56232	 Salle	Boston	 	 GBR	

19T DEMPSEY	3	Patrick 	 	 	 IRL	

19T BROWN	3	Jason 153473	 Nottingham	Cavaliers	 	 GBR	

21 ZYLKA	4	Henryk 	 	 	 GER	

22 SAGE	3	Richard 56267	 Lansdowne	 	 GBR	

23 WATTENBERG	3	Dirk 	 	 	 GER	

24 HYDE	3	John 2286	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

25 WHITE	3	David 90016	 Belfast	 	 GBR	

26T KING	3	Corsini 8597	 Shortlandshouse	 	 GBR	

26T WHELAN	3	Jim 48079	 Portslade	 	 GBR	

28 DAWKINS	3	Jonathan 49449	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

29 CAUSTON	4	Brian 139	 Brighton	And	Hove	 	 GBR	

30 LOWEN	4	Paul 94905	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

31 JONES	3	Kenny 114777	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

32 PORTAL	3	Jacques 94604	 Touche	 	 GBR	

33 BRADBURY	4	Mike 10750	 Swindon	 	 GBR	

34 COATES	3	Ian 46105	 Huntingdonshire	 	 GBR	

35 HARDEN	4	Paul 110468	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

36 BALCÃ​ZAR	3	Jose	Luis 	 	 	 ESP	

37 WEEKS	3	Christopher 57042	 Guildford	 	 GBR	

38T GOLDBART	4	Berl 117851	 Fighting	Fit	 	 GBR	

38T BRASTED	3	Christopher 120441	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

40 WILSON	4	Brian 141994	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	POULE	-	ROUND	SEEDING
Seed Name Class./Rank Club(s) Region Country Status
1 PAUL	4	Graham 1	 SALLP	 	 GBR	

2 AKERBERG	3	Thomas 2	 	 	 SWE	

3 BARTLETT	4	Anthony 10	 LANS	 	 GBR	

4 ZYLKA	4	Henryk 13	 	 	 GER	

5 REYNOLDS	3	Adam 14	 	 	 	

6 OJEDA	3	Miguel 17	 	 	 ESP	



7 BRADBURY	4	Mike 17	 SWIN	 	 GBR	

8 LOWEN	4	Paul 18	 SAX	 	 GBR	

9 ABRAHAMS	3	Paul 20	 LANS	 	 GBR	

10 POSTHUMA	3	Frans 24	 	 	 NED	

11 EVANS	3	Marvin 26	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

12 CAUSTON	4	Brian 27	 BRIGAH	 	 GBR	

13 GOBYN	3	Luc 39	 	 	 BEL	

14 GAJADHARSINGH	3	Gerry 44	 	 	 IRL	

15 QUESTIER	3	Michael 45	 CRAW	 	 GBR	

16 MCMULLEN	3	Greerson 46	 LANS	 	 GBR	

17 BAILLACHE	3	Paul 49	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

18 GOLDBART	4	Berl 49	 FFIT	 	 GBR	

19 DICKINSON	3	Paul 50	 	 	 GBR	

20 HARDEN	4	Paul 51	 SAX	 	 GBR	

21 KING	3	Corsini 54	 SHORH	 	 GBR	

22 FIHOSY	3	Nick 59	 SALLB	 	 GBR	

24 WILSON	4	Brian 62	 SAX	 	 GBR	

25 SAGE	3	Richard 66	 LANS	 	 GBR	

26 DAWKINS	3	Jonathan 69	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

27 PORTAL	3	Jacques 73	 TOUC	 	 GBR	

28 WATTENBERG	3	Dirk 75	 	 	 GER	

29 KIY	3	Jeffrey 77	 LANS	 	 GBR	

30 DEMPSEY	3	Patrick 78	 	 	 IRL	

31 HYDE	3	John 88	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

32 BROWN	3	Jason 92	 NOTTC	 	 GBR	

33 JONES	3	Kenny 102	 SAX	 	 GBR	

34 WILLIAMS	3	Tony 110	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

35 BALCÃ​ZAR	3	Jose	Luis 114	 	 	 ESP	

36 BRASTED	3	Christopher 124	 SAX	 	 GBR	

37 COATES	3	Ian 130	 HUNT	 	 GBR	

38 LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-Pierre 999	 	 	 FRA	

39 WEEKS	3	Christopher 999	 GUIL	 	 GBR	

40 WHELAN	3	Jim 999	 POTS	 	 GBR	

41 WHITE	3	David 999	 BELF	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	POULE	-	SCORES
POULE	#1

# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind
PAUL	4	Graham
SALLP	/	GBR

1 V5 V5 V5 D1 V5 V5 5 0.83 26 12 +14

LE	BORGNE	3	Jean-Pierre
FRA

2 D3 V5 V5 D2 V5 V5 4 0.67 25 13 +12

CAUSTON	4	Brian
BRIGAH	/	GBR

3 D1 D1 V5 D3 D3 V5 2 0.33 18 25 -7

WILSON	4	Brian
SAX	/	GBR

4 D0 D0 D3 D1 D4 D1 0 0.00 9 30 -21

GOBYN	3	Luc
BEL

5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 1.00 30 14 +16

SAGE	3	Richard
LANS	/	GBR

6 D1 D0 V5 V5 D4 V5 3 0.50 20 24 -4

COATES	3	Ian
HUNT	/	GBR

7 D2 D2 D2 V5 D3 D2 1 0.17 16 26 -10

POULE	#2
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 V V/M HS HR Ind

WHITE	3	David
BELF	/	GBR

1 D2 V5 D1 D0 V5 2 0.40 13 19 -6

AKERBERG	3	Thomas
SWE

2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 1.00 25 9 +16

BRASTED	3	Christopher
SAX	/	GBR

3 D0 D1 D1 D2 D1 0 0.00 5 25 -20



EVANS	3	Marvin
BRIS	/	GBR

4 V5 D2 V5 V5 V5 4 0.80 22 12 +10

GAJADHARSINGH	3	Gerry
IRL

5 V5 D0 V5 D3 V5 3 0.60 18 16 +2

PORTAL	3	Jacques
TOUC	/	GBR

6 D4 D4 V5 D2 D4 1 0.20 19 21 -2

POULE	#3
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind

DAWKINS	3	Jonathan
BRIS	/	GBR

1 V5 D1 V5 D1 D4 D1 2 0.33 17 21 -4

BALCÃ​ZAR	3	Jose	Luis
ESP

2 D1 D1 D0 V5 D2 D2 1 0.17 11 27 -16

QUESTIER	3	Michael
CRAW	/	GBR

3 V5 V5 D3 V5 V5 V5 5 0.83 28 13 +15

BARTLETT	4	Anthony
LANS	/	GBR

4 D0 V5 V5 D3 V5 D3 3 0.50 21 17 +4

FIHOSY	3	Nick
SALLB	/	GBR

5 V5 D2 D4 V5 V5 D2 3 0.50 23 22 +1

JONES	3	Kenny
SAX	/	GBR

6 V5 V5 D0 D0 D3 D2 2 0.33 15 26 -11

POSTHUMA	3	Frans
NED

7 V5 V5 D2 V4 V5 V5 5 0.83 26 15 +11

POULE	#4
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind

ABRAHAMS	3	Paul
LANS	/	GBR

1 D4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 0.83 29 20 +9

WILLIAMS	3	Tony
BRIS	/	GBR

2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 D3 5 0.83 28 16 +12

HARDEN	4	Paul
SAX	/	GBR

3 D2 D1 D0 V5 D3 D3 1 0.17 14 26 -12

BAILLACHE	3	Paul
TENTS	/	GBR

4 D4 D4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 0.67 28 16 +12

WEEKS	3	Christopher
GUIL	/	GBR

5 D3 D1 D1 D3 D1 D1 0 0.00 10 30 -20

ZYLKA	4	Henryk
GER

6 D3 D1 V5 D2 V5 V5 3 0.50 21 22 -1

DEMPSEY	3	Patrick
IRL

7 D3 V5 V5 D1 V5 D3 3 0.50 22 22 0

POULE	#5
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V V/M HS HR Ind

REYNOLDS	3	Adam 1 D3 D4 D3 V5 V5 V5 3 0.50 25 22 +3

BROWN	3	Jason
NOTTC	/	GBR

2 V5 V5 D1 V5 D3 D3 3 0.50 22 22 0

WATTENBERG	3	Dirk
GER

3 V5 D0 D2 V5 D3 V5 3 0.50 20 25 -5

MCMULLEN	3	Greerson
LANS	/	GBR

4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 1.00 30 13 +17

WHELAN	3	Jim
POTS	/	GBR

5 D2 D4 D3 D3 V5 V5 2 0.33 22 25 -3

KING	3	Corsini
SHORH	/	GBR

6 D2 V5 V5 D3 D4 D3 2 0.33 22 25 -3

LOWEN	4	Paul
SAX	/	GBR

7 D3 V5 D3 D1 D1 V4 2 0.33 17 26 -9

POULE	#6
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 V V/M HS HR Ind

HYDE	3	John
TENTS	/	GBR

1 D1 D1 D1 V5 V5 2 0.40 13 18 -5

DICKINSON	3	Paul
GBR

2 V5 D2 V5 V5 V5 4 0.80 22 11 +11

OJEDA	3	Miguel
ESP

3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 1.00 25 9 +16

KIY	3	Jeffrey 4 V5 D3 D2 V5 V5 3 0.60 20 12 +8



LANS	/	GBR

BRADBURY	4	Mike
SWIN	/	GBR

5 D3 D1 D3 D1 V5 1 0.20 13 23 -10

GOLDBART	4	Berl
FFIT	/	GBR

6 D0 D1 D1 D0 D3 0 0.00 5 25 -20
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